
21 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1943 

Levin-
Muaupoko Marae Committee 
Levin Intermediate 

Organisation 

Levin Animal Rescue Society 
Fairfield School Committee 
Horowhenua Water Safety Committee 
Cambridge Street Kindergarten 
Waiopehu College 
Contact (Inc.) 
Horowhenua S.P.C.A. 
Birthright (Levin) Inc. 
Levin United A.F.C. 
Taitoko School Committee .. 
Weraroa Playcentre 
Gemini Club (Inc.) 
Levin/Waitarere Surf Life Saving 
Kotuku Sea Scout Group .. 
Levin Mountain Safety Committee 
Teachers of Mentally Handicapped 
Levin Day Care Nursery 
Horowhenua College 
Salvation Army .. 
Intellectually Handicapped Children Youth Group 

Feilding-
Feilding North End Play Centre 
St. Dominic's School for the Deaf 
Manchester Street School .. 
Feilding Agricultural High School 
Feilding Arts Club 
Combined Scouts 
Feilding Intermediate School 
Feilding Play Centre 
Feilding and District Caledonian Pipe Band 
Kiwitea Badminton Club 
St. Vincent de Paul Society .. 
St. John Ambulance Cadets 
Lytton Street School 
Feilding Municipal Band 
Feilding Community Centre 
Rangiwhahia School 
Feilding United Association Football 
Plunket Mothers Club 
Feilding Community Centre 

Branch donations 
Massey scholarship 

Total donations 

1922 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

ART IN SCHOOLS-The New Zealand Experience 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Illustrated, coloured and black and white plates. 
320 p. 1978 $14.25 
The books sets out to show that art is a useful part of 
education, that art can join in with other subjects, or can 
stand on its own, and that it can draw in all sorts of people
children, teachers with or without specialist training, and 
parents. 

Outlines the programmes, projects and many different 
activities that have been carried out in various schools 
throughout New Zealand. Projects have been selected which 
best illustrate the topic under discussion; in no way do they 
re.l?resent the full range of art education, nor the finest work 
bemg done. 

ABOUT NEW ZEALAND 
TOURIST AND Pl.JBLICITY DEPARTMENT 

47 p. 1978. $1.50 
A colourfully illustrated booklet covering brief accounts on 
the history, land, government, and the people of New Zealand. 

H 

Project/Purpose 

New marae 
'Collingwood' paper 
Expenses 
Library 
Signpost .. 
Equipment 
Library 
Craft centre for I.H.C. 
Expenses 
Welfare work 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Welfare work 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Teaching aids 
Toys 
Adult reading programme 
Welfare work 
Equipment 

Equipment 
Text books 
Maps 
Teaching aids 
Arts and crafts equipment 
Hall repairs 
Equipment 
Toys 
Instrument fund 
New nets 
Welfare work 
Training aids 
Library 
Instruments or uniforms 
Pottery wheel 
Equipment 
Soccer balls 
Welfare work 
Youth fund 

$ 
29,500 

500 

$30,000 

ABEL TASMAN NATIONAL PARK 

Amount 
$ 

140 
40 
30 
40 
40 
50 

150 
40 
40 

100 
40 
40 
40 
30 
30 
30 
40 
40 
30 

150 
40 
40 

$1,200 

$ 

40 
300 

50 
50 
40 
70 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
50 
50 

220 
75 
40 
35 
30 

500 

$1,750 

Handbooks for visitors $4 
Third edition 1976. 4 booklets in plastic wallet. 
Attractively produced in four separate volumes these little 
handbooks fit into a plastic wallet · which will give protection 
against wear and weather. 

These introductory booklets are designed to introduce 
visitors to various aspects of the park and to stimulate 
awareness of preservation, protection, and regeneration of 
the park for future generations. 

The four booklets are-
1. The Land-13 p. with locality map, describes geology 

and coastline. 
2. Life-38 p. Includes vegetation and fauna. 
3. Man-27 p. History and settlement. 
4. Recreation-29 p. with folding map. Includes tracks and 

walking trips giving times and routes. 

ATOLL 

47 p. 1976. 
By Grahame Keen 

80c 
This secondary school bulletin describes the communal life 
of the islanders of Fakaolo, and illuminates the difficulties, 
loneliness, and hardships these people face when emigrating 
to New Zealand. (Department of Education.) 


