Organisation						Project/Purpose				Amount
Levin—							Poor			\$
Muaupoko Marae Committee						New marae		• •		140
Levin Intermediate		• •	••	• •		'Collingwood' paper		••		40
Levin Animal Rescue Society						Expenses				30
Fairfield School Committee						Library				40
Horowhenua Water Safety Committ	ee					Signpost				40
Cambridge Street Kindergarten						Equipment				50
Waiopehu College						Library				150
Contact (Inc.)						Craft centre for I.H.C.				40
Horowhenua S.P.C.A						Expenses				40
Birthright (Levin) Inc				• •		Welfare work				100
Levin United A.F.C			• •	• •		Equipment				40
Taitoko School Committee			• •			Equipment				40
Weraroa Playcentre			• •			Equipment				40
Gemini Club (Inc.)		• •	• •	• •		Welfare work				30
Levin/Waitarere Surf Life Saving		• •		• •		Equipment				30
Kotuku Sea Scout Group		• •		• •		Equipment				30
Levin Mountain Safety Committee	• •	• •	• •	• •		Equipment	• •	• •		40
Teachers of Mentally Handicapped		• •	• •	• •	• •	Teaching aids	• •	• •		40
Levin Day Care Nursery		• •	• •	• •		Toys				30
Horowhenua College	• •	• •	• •	• •		Adult reading programme	• •	• •		150
Salvation Army	::	<u> </u>		• •		Welfare work		• •	• •	40
Intellectually Handicapped Children	Youth	Group	• •	• •	• •	Equipment		• •	• •	40
F-111										\$1,200
Feilding—										\$
Feilding North End Play Centre						Equipment				40
St. Dominic's School for the Deaf						Text books				300
Manchester Street School			• •	• •		Maps		• •		50
Feilding Agricultural High School	• •	• •				Teaching aids	• •	• •		50
Feilding Arts Club	• •		• •	• •	• •	Arts and crafts equipment	• •	• •		40
Combined Scouts			• •			Hall repairs				70
Feilding Intermediate School	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Equipment	• •	• •	• •	40
Feilding Play Centre	• • •		• •	• •	• •	Toys	• •	• •	• •	40
Feilding and District Caledonian Pi	e Ban	1	••	• •	• •	Instrument fund	• •	• •	• •	40
Kiwitea Badminton Club	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	New nets	• •	• •	• •	40
St. Vincent de Paul Society	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Welfare work	• •	• •	• •	40
St. John Ambulance Cadets	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Training aids	• •	• •	• •	50
Lytton Street School	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Library	• •	• •	• •	50
Feilding Municipal Band	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Instruments or uniforms Pottery wheel	• •	• •	• •	220
Feilding Community Centre	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Paralla and	• •	• •	• •	75
Rangiwhahia School Feilding United Association Footbal	1	• •	• •	• •	• •	0 1 11	• •	• •	• •	40 35
and a Carta of t	1	• •	• •	• •	• •	W/alfono monte	• •	• •	• •	30
Flunket Mothers Club Feilding Community Centre	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	X7. 41. C. 1	• •	• •	• •	500
Tending Community Centre	• •	••	••	• •	• •	Youth Tund	••	••	• •	300
										\$1,750
										Ψ1,730
	Branch donations				29,500					
		Massey scholarship			••	500				
			Total dona	ations		\$30,000				

1922

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

ART IN SCHOOLS-The New Zealand Experience DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Illustrated, coloured and black and white plates.

320 p. 1978

The books sets out to show that art is a useful part of education, that art can join in with other subjects, or can stand on its own, and that it can draw in all sorts of people—children, teachers with or without specialist training, and

Outlines the programmes, projects and many different activities that have been carried out in various schools throughout New Zealand. Projects have been selected which best illustrate the topic under discussion; in no way do they represent the full range of art education, nor the finest work being done.

ABOUT NEW ZEALAND

TOURIST AND PUBLICITY DEPARTMENT

47 p. 1978. \$1.50 A colourfully illustrated booklet covering brief accounts on the history, land, government, and the people of New Zealand.

ABEL TASMAN NATIONAL PARK

Handbooks for visitors

Third edition 1976.

47 p. 1976.

\$14.25

4 booklets in plastic wallet.

Attractively produced in four separate volumes these little handbooks fit into a plastic wallet which will give protection against wear and weather.

These introductory booklets are designed to introduce visitors to various aspects of the park and to stimulate awareness of preservation, protection, and regeneration of the park for future generations.

The four booklets are—

1. The Land—13 p. with locality map, describes geology and coastline.

2. Life—38 p. Includes vegetation and fauna.
3. Man—27 p. History and settlement.
4. Recreation—29 p. with folding map. Includes tracks and walking trips giving times and routes.

ATOLL

By Grahame Keen

This secondary school bulletin describes the communal life of the islanders of Fakaolo, and illuminates the difficulties, loneliness, and hardships these people face when emigrating to New Zealand. (Department of Education.)